‘ ~ I a 6\‘6 232 Matthews Station Street
Matthews, NC 28105

Planning and Development 704.847.4411

Agenda Item: Administrative Amendment — Change in Conditions —
Carotek

DATE: February 17, 2017
FROM: Mary Jo Gollnitz, Planner I

Background/Issue:

Carotek submitted an Administrative Amendment that was reviewed and approved by the Planning Board
on October 25, 2016. The amendment included the removal of on-site parking spaces in order to install
a one story 4,500 sq. ft. building on their property at 700 Sam Newell Rd. The company needed the
additional space in order to expand their manufacturing capacity.

Carotek is now requesting an additional 300 square feet for the previously approved building. The
addition would provide a total of 4,800 sq ft. With the additional square footage, they have to move the
structure forward in order to keep out of the existing detention pond on site. Parking modifications and
additions that were approved in October 2016 are not changing with this request. Attached are the
Administrative Amendment request letter, approved site plan from October 2016 and proposed site plan
changes.

The following are the specific amendment requests:
A. Increase the structure for a total of 4,800 sq ft for manufacturing storage.

B. Move the new structure forward to be in-line with the existing structure.

No additional parking spaces are required if this request is approved. No trees will be removed in order
to shift building forward.

Matthews UDO provides three levels of approvals for Administrative Amendments; staff review,
Planning Board Action, and Board of Commissioners action.

If the Planning Board wishes to take action, the Statement of Consistency and Reasonableness is
provided for your convenience.

Staff recommends the Planning Board discuss and approve the proposed change in conditions for
Carotek as presented.

www.matthewsnc.gov



SUGGESTED
STATEMENTS OF CONSISTENCY AND REASONABLENESS
Final Decisions on Zoning-Related Issues

ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT Carotek Expansion Building

Matthews Planning Board makes the following 2 conclusions:

1) _X__ The requested zoning action, as most currently amended, IS CONSISTENT with the policies for

development as outlined by the Matthews Land Use Plan and Town’s long-range Vision Statements.(as specified
below)

OR

The requested zoning action, as most currently amended, IS NOT CONSISTENT with the Matthews
Land Use Plan and/or other adopted land development policies and plans.

(A requested zoning can be found “consistent” and not approved, or found to be “not consistent”, but approved.)

2) _X__The requested zoning action IS REASONABLE and in the public interest because:
(ex., may be appropriate with specific surrounding land uses; has been shown that it will not create
significant new traffic beyond area roads’ capacities; creates/increases desirable use in Town.)

There is no significant traffic impact to the area and will support the economic viability of the existing business.

OR

The requested zoning action IS NOT REASONABLE and in the public interest because:

(Reasons given for a zoning request being “reasonable” or “not reasonable” are not subject to judicial review.)

Decision Date __ February 28, 2017

TnBd consist&reason 2016
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February 17, 2017

Ms. Kathi Ingrish, Planning Director
Town of Matthews

Planning and Zoning Department
232 Matthews Station Street
Matthews, NC 28105

Re:  Administrative Zoning Approval for
Carotek Manufacturing Building Expansion #2
700 Sam Newell Rd.
Matthews, NC 28105
TP#193-292-01

Dear Ms. Ingrish,

Mr. Deryl Bell, President of Carotek, requests an administrative zoning approval for the
proposed expansion of the manufacturing building located at 700 Sam Newell Rd. and further
described at tax parcel 193-292-01. In October 2016, we requested and received approval for
a 4500 sf building. However, required elements, inside the building, has precipitated an
increased in the building size to 4800 sf. The building is still in located along the north side of
existing manufacturing building. The purpose for the expansion is still to free up existing
manufacturing space by the relocation of large spare parts that are used in the manufacturing
process. Again, this will free up needed space to manufacture larger process assemblies. The
request for administrative approval is consistent with the existing zoning of I-1 (CD) and the
use will remain the same. The material of the outside of the proposed addition will be anodized
aluminum and the color will match as close as possible to the existing building. The height of
the proposed addition will be 26-1/2 feet at the eve and 29 feet where it meets the existing
building. The eve of the existing building is 30 feet. The parking requirement is 109 spaces and
we have 123 spaces available; therefore, no new parking spaces will be created. The increase
to the existing impervious area will be approximately 1473 sf.

We thank you for consideration of our request.

Yours Truly,

West Engineering, Inc.

Howso Ol

Thomas C. West, PE
President

TCW/mw

Cc: Deryl Bell, Carotek

File 161004

226 Westinghouse Blvd - Suite 302 - Charlotte, NC 28273 - (704) 583-9378 Office - (704) 583-4118 Fax

PO Box 470303 - Charlotte, North Carolina 28247-0303
NC Corporate License C-0611
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e EXISTING APPROVED SITE PLAN OCTOBER 25, 2016 T
SEE NOTE 1 M eﬁf ngmeermg, nc.
CeB2 = CECIL SANDY CLAY LOAM, WN .
® © © 2 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, ERODED m
(HYDROLOGIC GROUP B) ADBELL, LTD.
Y ) 226 Westinghous Blvd, Suite 302
- . P.0. BOX 1395 9 ;
= FZFOEEOSTRIP o LANDSCAPING NOTES MATTHEWS, NC 28106 Charlotte, North Carolina 28273
%\ %\ Ob\ QE\ ]S 1. NO SOIL DISTURBANCE OR COMPACTION, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, TRAFFIC, BURIAL PITS, TRENCHING, OR PARKING CALCULATIONS: PARCEL IDf 193—292—01 Phone (704) 583-9378
= (& = <[ OTHER LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY ALLOWED IN THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE. O —— === U ——— ZONING PETITION# 305, I-1(CD) Fax (704) 5834118
L 2. TREE BARRICADES MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE ANY DEMOLITION, CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION WAREHOUSE /MANUFACTURING: 1 SPACE / 1.5 EMPLOYEES s ax
A VAN \é ” BEGINS, AND NOT REMOVED UNTIL AFTER FINAL INSPECTION BY URBAN FORESTER. 24 EMPLOYEES 16 SPACES REQUIRED & A NC Corp C-0611
' 3. TREE PROTECTION BARRICADES MUST MEET OR EXCEED TREE ORDINANCE STANDARDS IN TOWN OF MATTHEWS OFFICE: 1 SPACE / 300 SQUARE FEET ACRES 3
TREE ORDINANCE GUIDELINES, OR LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS MANUAL 40.04. SR ——— MATTHEWS TOWNSHIP PARKWAY 2 THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN IS THE
27,813 SQ FT 93 SPACES REQUIRED _ S PROPERTY OF WEST ENGINEERING, INC., THE
8 8 8 8 |5]| & 9’ 4. BEFORE GRADING/CLEARING/CONSTRUCTION BEGINS, CALL FOR INSPECTION OF TREE PROTECTION BARRICADES TOTAL ACRES = 5.83 Ac. 2 REPRODUCTION, COPYING OR OTHER USE OF THIS
VAN BY URBAN FORESTER. THEREFORE 109 SPACES REQUIRED TOTAL DENUDED ACRES = .50 Ac. 3 DRAWING WITHOUT THEIR WRITTEN CONSENT IS
ACCESSIBLE 5. VIOLATIONS OF TREE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO FINES AND/OR IMMEDIATE CORRECTIVE 123 SPACES PROVIDED m PROMBITED AND AN INFRINGEMENT WLL B
SPACE ACTION /MITIGATION. BUILDING DATA. o WEST ENGINEERING, INC.
6. LANDSCAPE TIMBERS, WHEEL STOPS, OR CURB AND GUTTER WILL BE PLACED ALONG ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS. X =
C c 7. MINIMUM TREE SIZE AT PLANTING IS 2—INCH CALIPER, 8—FEET TALL IF SINGLE STEM. MINIMUM 8—FEET AND 3 . DESIGN CRITERIA :
YP STEMS MAXIMUM IF MULTI-STEM. MULCH IS REQUIRED; STAKING/GUYING OPTIONAL. Q . - DESIGN CRITERIA 3
NOTE: M 8. ALL STRAPPING AND TOP 2/3 OF WIRE BASKET MUST BE CUT AWAY AND REMOVED FROM ROOT BALL PRIOR SEEDING REQUIREMENTS: X\I"\'/\‘ED L'-OOA/BD - gg—ggFH Z
SoF h TO BACKFILLING PLANTING PIT. REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF BURLAP FROM ROOT BALL. 80 #/Ac. TALL FESCUE - = '
I SE;EN:(?ECETSYSF',EEE AND PARKING STANDARD DETAIL FOR 9. ALL SHRUBS USED FOR SCREENING MUST BE 2 1/2° TALL x 2’ WIDE (MIN.) AND 5.0° O.C. (MAX)IN 4000 #/Ac. AGRICULTURAL LIME REQBM';:%A%OTL BEARING — §85§S£SF
2. THE DEPTH OF 90" PARKING SPACES IS 17 ALL PARALLEL ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 153.075 IN THE TOWN OF MATTHEWS ZONING ORDINANCE. 1000 #/Ac. 10-10-10 FERTILIZER SEISMIC ZONE 5o
X , ' 10. TREE PROTECTION FENCE IS TO BE LOCATED 1 FOOT PER TREE DIAMETER INCH AWAY FROM THE TREE IN THE 500 #/Ac. 0—20—0 SUPERPHOSPHATE
PARKING SPACES ARE 8 X 24 - - B. BUILDING REQUIREMENTS:
SETBACK OR RIGHT—OF WAY. 1-1/2 TN/Ac. STRAW MULCH CUILDING AREA — 4500_SF
11. ADJUST TREE PLANTING LOCATIONS TO AVOID UNDERGROUND UTILITES. PLANT 15—20" OFF SEWER AND STORM 225 GAL/Ac. ASPHALT TIE—DOWN BUILDING HEIGHT — S o
DRAINAGE LINES; 10—15" OFF GAS, WATER, PHONE AND UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL LINES. 30 #/Ac. RYE GRAIN (NOVEMBER THROUGH FEBRUARY) No. OF STORIES — ]
12. ALL AUTOMOBILE PARKING SPACES MUST BE WITHIN FORTY (40) FEET OF A TREE. WORK LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO SOIL SPRINKLED — NO
13. PLEASE CALL FOR FINAL INSPECTION OF TREES AND/OR TREE PLANTING AREAS, 7 TO 10 DAYS BEFORE THE NOTE: CONSTRUCTION TYPE — I-B
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS NEEDED. IN AREAS THAT WILL NOT BE WELL OCCUPANCY — S—2 STORAGE
14. LARGE MATURING TREES MUST BE A MIN. 35 FEET FROM OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION OR TRANSMISSION LINES. MAINTAINED, ALSO ADD 50 #/Ac. UNSCARIFIED C. ZONING: - LEGEND
TREES ARE REQUIRED TO GROW TO THEIR NATURAL HEIGHT AND FORM TOPPING AND ROUNDING OVER IS SERICEA LESPEDEZA (AUGUST THROUGH EXISTING — I-1(CD) L A
15. PROHIBITED. NOVEMBER) OR 40 #/Ac. SCARIFIED SERICEA D. TAX PARCEL No.:
NO GRUBBING WITHIN TREE PROTECTION ZONE. LEAVE SOIL AND LEAF LITTER UNDISTURBED. SUPPLEMENT WITH LESPEDEZA (DECEMBER THROUGH JULY) ' = 193-292-01
16. 1—2 INCHES OF MULCH. RE—SEED WITH GRASS ONLY IN DISTURBED/GRASSED AREAS. E. PARKING REQUIREMENTS: EXISTING PROPOSED DESCRIPTION
BRUSH, VINES, AND SMALL TREES (< 8 IN. DIAMETER, OR AS SMALL AS 2 IN. CALIPER) MAY BE HAND PARKING SPACE — X117 S
17. CLEARED ONLY CUT FLUSH WITH GROUND SURFACE. EXISTING TREES MAY BE LIMBED UP TO 6 FEET (AT LEAST HANDICAPPED SPACE — 13'X17',_16'X17 _VAN  _660— — 667 CONTOUR LINES J
B GENERAL NOTES: 2/3 OF THE BRANCHES SHOULD BE LEFT) TO IMPROVE VISIBILITY. PARKING REQUIRED — 109 5 o
1. BUFFER PLANTING SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN THE EXISTING e e EXPOSED TREE ROOTS MUST BE CLEANLY CUT WITH A SHARP PRUNING TOOL;BACKFILL ASAP TO MINIMIZE PARKING PROVIDED — 123 PROPERTY LINE <
PLANT MATERIAL. 1. BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WAS TAKEN FROM A 18. EXPOSURE TO THE AIR. EXISTING TREES EXISTING TREES EXISTING TREES HANDICAP SPACE REQUIRED — 5 -— —_— o
“ WITHIN TWO YEARS OF PLANTING, | - /o OPARTE 2. INTRRIOR. BUILDNG DMENSIONING. SHALL BE RO ARCHITECTURAL FLANG T A AL v S MR W bl o T e | [T com] 7 YT SETBACK REQURFUENTS: 2
. . . 19. " _ p ; ; . C . - EASEMENT LINE
3. EXISTING HARDWOODS THAT WERE PLANTED ALONG THE PERIMETER 3. DIMENSIONS ARE TO BACK OF CURB OR OTHERWISE NOTED. 20. % Ekﬁgglnglﬁl%EﬁﬂsuswLEEHQXEN%mgNV%/PTDHEI\? SS'ELSYEng 02;' TEEPREXTANFE)LX\,’\','}'I‘NSESE%S,[‘,"P@FCTCEC?MPLETlON OF i 8 8] CEDAR) 2 15| PINE "2 F EFEI)BN/'} gE%Ag}LRE_MENTS 40’ S
ARE SEEDLESS ASHE TREES. 4. ALL ”STD.” NUMBERS REFER TO THE CHARLOTTE/MECKLENBURG LAND 21. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION. 2 10° 9 4 16 15 SIDE YARD — L SETBACK =
4. LARGE MATURING TREES SHALL BE HARDWOODS(OAK, MAPLE). DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS MANUAL. REPLACE TREES AND SHRUBS ALONG THE NORTH AND EAST SIDE OF THE PROPERTY AS NECESSARY. 3 > - z ) R " SIDE YARD - 10’
5. THE INTERMEDIATE TREES SHALL BE NELLIE STEVENS OR 5. NON—STANDARD ITEMS, IE: PAVERS, IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, ETC., IN THE 22. ALL NEWLY PLANTED LANDSCAPE MATERIALS WILL COMPLY WITH THE TOWN OF MATTHEWS LANDSCAPE REAR YARD — 20’
APPROVED EQUAL. ) ., RIGHT—OF—WAY REQUIRE A RIGHT—OF—WAY ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT MAINTENANCE STANDARDS, SECTION 155.606.13 A THROUGH |. 4 15 T & 18 Z G. PERVIOUS/IMPERVIOUS AREA: X 665 624.50 ELEVATIONS
6. THE SHRUBS SHALL BE "HETZI” JAPANESE HOLLY OR WITH NCDOT BEFORE INSTALLATION. PRE 1978 IMPERV. AREA — ~ 57.612_SF
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%\ %\ Ob\ QE\ ]S 1. NO SOIL DISTURBANCE OR COMPACTION, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, TRAFFIC, BURIAL PITS, TRENCHING, OR PARKING CALCULATIONS: PARCEL IDf 193—292—01 Phone (704) 583-9378
= (& = <[ OTHER LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY ALLOWED IN THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE. O —— === U ——— ZONING PETITION# 305, I-1(CD) 2 Fax (704) 5834118
L 2. TREE BARRICADES MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE ANY DEMOLITION, CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION WAREHOUSE /MANUFACTURING: 1 SPACE / 1.5 EMPLOYEES : m - ax
A VAN \é ” BEGINS, AND NOT REMOVED UNTIL AFTER FINAL INSPECTION BY URBAN FORESTER. 24 EMPLOYEES 16 SPACES REQUIRED MATTHEWS TOWNSHIP PARKWAY m NC Corp C-0611
' 3. TREE PROTECTION BARRICADES MUST MEET OR EXCEED TREE ORDINANCE STANDARDS IN TOWN OF MATTHEWS OFFICE: 1 SPACE / 300 SQUARE FEET ACRES g
TREE ORDINANCE GUIDELINES, OR LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS MANUAL 40.04. Y = o THIS DRAWING AND_ THE DESIGN SHOWN IS THE
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SPACE ACTION /MITIGATION. BUILDING DATA. 3 WEST ENGINEERING, INC.
6. LANDSCAPE TIMBERS, WHEEL STOPS, OR CURB AND GUTTER WILL BE PLACED ALONG ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS. . »
C c 7. MINIMUM TREE SIZE AT PLANTING IS 2—INCH CALIPER, 8—FEET TALL IF SINGLE STEM. MINIMUM 8—FEET AND 3 . DESIGN CRITERIA z
YP STEMS MAXIMUM IF MULTI-STEM. MULCH IS REQUIRED; STAKING/GUYING OPTIONAL. Q . - DESIGN CRITERIA 2
NOTE: M 8. ALL STRAPPING AND TOP 2/3 OF WIRE BASKET MUST BE CUT AWAY AND REMOVED FROM ROOT BALL PRIOR SEEDING REQUIREMENTS: X\I"\'/\‘ED L'-OOA/BD - gg—ggFH
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X , : 10. TREE PROTECTION FENCE IS TO BE LOCATED 1 FOOT PER TREE DIAMETER INCH AWAY FROM THE TREE IN THE 500 #/Ac. 0—20—0 SUPERPHOSPHATE
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SETBACK OR RIGHT—OF WAY. 1-1/2 TN/Ac. STRAW MULCH CUILDING AREA — 4.800_SF
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DRAINAGE LINES; 10—15" OFF GAS, WATER, PHONE AND UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL LINES. 30 #/Ac. RYE GRAIN (NOVEMBER THROUGH FEBRUARY) No. OF STORIES — ] -
12. ALL AUTOMOBILE PARKING SPACES MUST BE WITHIN FORTY (40) FEET OF A TREE. WORK LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO SOIL SPRINKLED — NO
13. PLEASE CALL FOR FINAL INSPECTION OF TREES AND/OR TREE PLANTING AREAS, 7 TO 10 DAYS BEFORE THE NOTE: CONSTRUCTION TYPE — I-B
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS NEEDED. IN AREAS THAT WILL NOT BE WELL OCCUPANCY — F o FACTORY
14. LARGE MATURING TREES MUST BE A MIN. 35 FEET FROM OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION OR TRANSMISSION LINES. MAINTAINED, ALSO ADD 50 #/Ac. UNSCARIFIED C. ZONING: - LEGEND
TREES ARE REQUIRED TO GROW TO THEIR NATURAL HEIGHT AND FORM TOPPING AND ROUNDING OVER IS SERICEA LESPEDEZA (AUGUST THROUGH EXISTING — L A
15. PROHIBITED. NOVEMBER) OR 40 #/Ac. SCARIFIED SERICEA D. TAX PARCEL No.:
NO GRUBBING WITHIN TREE PROTECTION ZONE. LEAVE SOIL AND LEAF LITTER UNDISTURBED. SUPPLEMENT WITH LESPEDEZA (DECEMBER THROUGH JULY) ' =
16. 1—2 INCHES OF MULCH. RE—SEED WITH GRASS ONLY IN DISTURBED/GRASSED AREAS. E. PARKING REQUIREMENTS: EXISTING PROPOSED DESCRIPTION
BRUSH, VINES, AND SMALL TREES (< 8 IN. DIAMETER, OR AS SMALL AS 2 IN. CALIPER) MAY BE HAND PARKING SPACE — X117 S
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PLANT MATERIAL. 1. BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WAS TAKEN FROM A 18. EXPOSURE TO THE AIR. HANDICAP SPACE REQUIRED — 5 — —_— )
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WITHIN TWO YEARS OF PLANTING. 2. INTERIOR BUILDING DIMENSIONING SHALL BE FROM ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. 19. ALL PLANTING AREAS WILL HAVE AMMNENDED SOILS FOR 24" DEPTH AND WILL BE UNCOMPACTED 1] cum 8" 8| cebar| 2 15| PINE 12" F. SETBACK REQUIREMENTS: - — EASEMENT LINE >
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APPROVED EQUAL. 6. SIGNAGE WILL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY AND WILL MEET THE TOWN OF 5 18 12| PINE 6 19 8 EIST IMPERVIOUS AREA — 106065, SF SILT FENCE
. ,065_ L B
MATTHEWS ZONING CODE. o 2 13 & 20| oAk 2 FUTURE IMPERVIOUS — 1473_SF
7. NO WALLPACK LIGHTING WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE NORTH SIDE OF GREEN AREA — 85 805, SF
ADDITION. 7 0 12 0 A1 MAPLE TOTAL AREA — 255,955 SF CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
v DETENTION AREA
\\ / 4 R ok S SIDEWALK
-- PROPOSED RIGHT—OF—WAY
— =8 W— — —8 W WATER LINE
— 85— — —85— SEWER LINE
C VZ // — 8" G— — —8 66— GAS LINE C
// —F ——T —F TELEPHONE LINE z Q\
/ V4 EXCB CB—1 =
Vi CVS DRUGSTORE i = CURB INLET <
TAX PARCEL 193-29e2-12
V4 7 ZONING B-1 (CD) (O B @ -1 MANHOLE -t Z
4 / OB @ = JUNCTION BOX m _: ) ©O
4 / m B m = YARD INLET ) O
7 L O
Yy / / Z
EXDI DI—1 m
% / % THER o DROP INLET <]: A 00
Z Z PP PP
/ $ % 4 % s POWER POLE < an N
— > —
% / // 12" RCP 1 PIPE O l I _I ( )
/ > /?*Q Y4 7 — (/) Lol
SO T > 1 FIRE HYDRANT o
4 2 { V4 7 70 VO n ) ;
V4 yZ x{ /O 7 Lo
A // LARGE MATURING TREE z 7 -~
/ /\2\ /, PER CITY APPROVED TREE LIST = )
S %/Q\\Q /// (OAK OR MAPLE) < N ;
D / / EXISTING SMALL MATURING TREE D |
% <<</Q <O,\ \ Ve FIRE HYDRANT AN * @ PER CITY APPROVED TREE LIST J J— 2 Lo
Q AN (CRAPE MYRTLE) D < T
S Q\Q X Z
/(</ A\ SCREENING SHRUB Mm )
/ Q / G ® (SEE LANDSCAPING NOTE 6) —
Y /C) (ELEAGNUS) z
N —— = EXISTING X (
@ /%\/ 7/ \ 12" METER X SCREENING SHRUB < O
/ / V) / N EXISTING ' REMOVED AND RELOCATED Ll — =
& /Q /, \\Q 172" RPPA ~
/ (Q/ PR // N\ N\ N P I
/ / QQ A\ \\ \ /é/_ j?\ TREE PROTECTION m O
AN / \ P N N\ B B
y e A \\ \ B BUILDING A
/ V4 N\ /éy W\ | — <
/ s Y 7, AN )3\ \\\ o N —_— — = CURB & GUTTER m ®
4 / // Y/ \< 0’;} N . SWALE
- / 7,5 N ) h
e // &~ \’%&*7}_ ) AN — —O6E — — oF OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
) / // oF \\/ EXISTING OFFICE J) N
/ & F.F.E. 734.51 NEW SS CR CREEK
/ 7, & o // O
2 LOCATION 710 SAM NEWELL ROAD
/ // /\9\?}’ EXISTING 1 STORY //) N DIVERSION DITCH
yZ / @ 12,000 S.F. MANUFACTURING ™~
E / & F.F.E. 731.42 4 = = x e e o o o LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION E
/// / NEW IMPERVIOUS V. N
// / AREA — 724 SF EXISTING \7“ 74 \\ AR AR —;HN—H— CHAIN LINK FENCE
MANUFACTURING 1
V4 7 N o e HANDICAP SIGN
/ 624“ \\
7, CAROTEK INC 0/ 8 N
// PO BOX 1395
/ MATTHEWS, NC 28106 /7 /=27 /S NN S N NLk .
// TAX 1D 193-292-01 MATTHEWS CB VILLAGE INC AN
7 7 ;¢ ZONNG — 1-1(CD) 150 S WAKER DR #2800 MY .
/ & 700 SAM NEWELL ROAD CHICAGO, IL 606064103 =
S / TAX ID 193—292-20 #1-21 =
N ZONING — C o
o 10' CONCRETE o
& EMERGENCY o
X SPILLWAY @D
< % z
o -
° L
\ 6 =

ADBEL, LTD

PO BOX 1395
MATTHEWS, NC 28106

TAX ID 193-292-13 6
F ZONING — B-3(CD) Vs, .
2
% 2
\ ?
14,
52
PROPOSED 1 STORY,
4,800 S.F. ADDITI 15
11
F.F.E. 731.42 3
4
Q COMMENT
ISSUED FOR ZONING
REVIEW
INCREASED SIZE OF
BUILDING
Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
G
40 20 O 40 80 120
E DRAWN BY: JPM
o (SCALE IN FEET) CHECKED BY: TCW
§ SCALE — 17" = 40 JOB NO: 161004
s SHEET NO:
7 C1.2A
1 7 %) / 3 9 10 .



‘0079 VLN AMOLS L

ONIMALOVANNY N

(ao)L—1 — 9NINOZ
10—Z62—C6L Al XVL
90182 ON 'SMIHLLYNW

g6£1 X0d Od
% ONI MELOYVO

ONRINLOVANNYW
ONLLSIX3

3ISNOHIYVM /3°S 000°CL
AYOLS/ | ONLLSIX3

LGveL "4
301440 ONUSIX3




\%

NEW IMPERVIOUS

AREA — 724 SF EXISTING
MANUFACTURING

[ AL
oAty
| e $
LA CAROTEK INC ¢ °
//\ PO BOX 1395
MATTHEWS, NC 28106
- N ey TAX 1D 193-292-01 MATTHEWS CB VILLAG
~ Iy, ZONING — 1-1(CD) 150 S WAKER DR #280
700 SAM NEWELL ROAD CHICAGO, IL  B60606—41
TAX ID 193-292—20
ZONING — C
10" CONCRETE
EMERGENCY
SPILLWAY
&
6
6
2

/

4,800 S.F. ADDITIO

F.FE 731.42

Vo4 AJOLS ¢






